OP \$65.00.00 7654177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI208500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POS Technology, Inc.		03/27/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Zhejiang Langke Membrane Materials Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Floor 1, Workshop 3, No. 8		
Internal Address:	Jiahe Road, Huimin Street, Jiashan County		
City:	Jiaxing City		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	314112		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76541775	DIAL-A-TASTE	
Serial Number:	76439473	LINX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083456635

Email: jjacobson@fountainheadlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Jacobson

Address Line 1: 343 Soquel Avenue, #188

Address Line 4: Santa Cruz, CALIFORNIA 95062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Jacobson
SIGNATURE:	Jill Jacobson
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0820

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, POS Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns the (a) patents and patent applications, including without limitation, any divisionals, continuations. continuations-in-part and other related applications, listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents") and (b) trademarks and trademark applications listed in Exhibit B (collectively, the "Trademarks", and together with the Patents, the "Intellectual Property"):

WHEREAS Zhejiang Langke Membrane Materials Technology Co., Ltd. a limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration under the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, entered into as of March. 27, 2024 by and between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized the Intellectual Property, and, as applicable, the registration thereof, along with all past, present and future claims for infringement of the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR:

POS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: Bret C. Vessey

Its: Treasurer & Secretary

About All Manual Materials Technology

Luc Chief T

Its: Chief Technology Officer

Effective Date: March. 27, 2024

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0821

4

SCHEDULE 3 LIST OF ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 05/09/2024

Expired Date	03-24	05-13)6-24	ზ-13
Expire	2028-03-24	2029-05-13	2043-06-24	2029-05-13
Registered Date	2008-06-24	2009-05-14	2003-12-03	2009-05-14
Application Date	2003-08-25	2008-06-21	2003-06-17	2006-06-21
Class		=		=
Status	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered	Registered Registered Registered
Trademark No.	76/541,775	5433744	76/439,473	5433747 5433746 5433745
Owner	POS	POS	Pos	POS
Mark	DEAL - V. FANTE	NA SASSING	LINX	LIN'N
Title	DIAL-A-TASTE U.S.	DIAL-A-TASTE China	SI	LINX
Ö	t	2	က	4



TRADEMARK REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0822